Haringey Council

NOTICE OF MEETING

Licensing Sub-Committee

THURSDAY 30 AUGUST 2007, on the rise of the Special Licensing

Committee or 7.30pm, whichever is the later.
CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH ROAD, WOOD GREEN, N22 8SLE.

MEMBERS: Councillors Demirci, Patel (Chair) and Vanier

AGENDA

1.

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:
A member with a personal interest in a matter who attends a meeting of the Authority
at which the matter is considered must disclose to that meeting the existence and
nature of that interest at the commencement of that consideration, or when the
interest becomes apparent.
A member with a personal interest in a matter also has a prejudicial interest in that
matter if the interest is one which a member of the public with knowledge of the
relevant facts would reasonably regard as so significant that it is likely to prejudice the
member’s judgement of the public interest.
3. SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE: (PAGES 1 -4)
The Chair will explain the procedure that the Committee will follow for each of the
hearings considered under the Licensing Act 2003. A copy of the procedure is
attached.
4. SECTION 34 GAMING PERMIT: WETHERSPOONS, UNIT 5, SPOUTERS CORNER
N22 (PAGES 5-10)
To consider an application to grant a Section 34 Permit to allow five machines on the
premises.
5. SAHAR FOOD AND WINE, 6 MOOREFIELF ROAD N17 (PAGES 11 -42)
To consider an application to provide a licensable activity in the form of the sale of
alcohol.
YUNIEA SEMAMBO NICOLAS MATTIS
Head of Local Democracy & Member Services Principal Committee Co-ordinator
River Park House Tel: 020 8489 2916
225 High Road Fax: 020 8489 2660
Wood Green nicolas.mattis@haringey.gov.uk
LONDON N22 4QH www.haringey.gov.uk

21 AUGUST 2007



This page is intentionally left blank



Page 1 Agenda ltem 3

Agenda ltem 4

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE HEARINGS Tick
PROCEDURE SUMMARY box to
record
action
/
decisi
on
INTRODUCTION
1. The Chair infroduces himself and invites other Members,
Council officers, Police, Applic
[...]
summary of the
Committee’s Decision. The Parties will receive a written
Decision Notice in which the Decision will be formally set out.
Please note that the written Decision will be substantially the
same although the wording might vary slightly from the
summary read out.”

E:\moderngov\Data\AgendaltemDocs\5\7\7\Al00008775\SubCommitteeProcedurechecklistv20.doc




Page 5 Agenda ltem 4

HARINGEY COUNCIL

Agenda Item
Page No. 1

Licensing Act 2003 Sub-Committee on 30" AUGUST 2007

Report title: Application for a grant of Section 34 Gaming Permit. WETHERSPOONS, UNIT 5,
SPOUTERS CORNER, WOOD GREEN, LONDON N22 6EJ

Report of: The Lead Officer Licensing

Ward(s) affected ALL AREAS |

1. Purpose

To consider an application to grant a Section 34 permit to allow 5 machines on the
premises.

2. Recommendations
21 (a) Grant the application as asked
The Committee is asked to note that it may not modify the conditions or reject the

whole or part of the application unless it is necessary to promote the licensing
objectives.

Report authorised by: Robin Payne.............. e T TN L
Assistant Director Enforcement Services

Contact Officer: Ms Daliah Barrett Telephone: 020 8489 5103

3. Executive summary

For consideration by Sub Committee under Licensing Act 2003 for a New Premises licence

4, Access to information:

Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985

Background Papers

The following Background Papers are used in the preparation of this Report:

File: Wetherspoons

The Background Papers are located at Enforcement Service, Civic Centre, High Road Wood
Green N22




Page 6

Page No. 2
5. REPORT
Background
5.1 The Government has introduced an order under the Gaming Act 1968 to

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

increase the stakes and prizes for amusement with prizes machines. This
change came into effect on 27" October 2006 on the understanding that all
the main industry associations will introduce enhanced voluntary codes of
social responsibility. ,
Section 34 of the Gaming act 1
[...]
 Tl g ©°
COOZ LDV DONI/ISINTDI T
ALD L) IN IVOQLINOTY
Lroy Q7TI/AIO0Iy O
TNV B QOO IV

‘ w\\%&v% Q\@.?.@é

FEB ) EpS L DD ) DA A LD D

Q\% fk%\wmxgauhems \ b s ) ¢

. \gﬁxmﬁwxﬁg A v a WW\MN‘M

OO/ & NV Ty FLIS T FODO T GNOIO T

et uodo

v
Y

W aenro
TOR
sPpI S
W D

55{ [




Page 41

Thursday 2™, August, Ms. O’Rourke
3, Moorefield Rd, Tott, N17

To the licensing officer,

I am writing to object to the Sahar food and butchers, Moorefield road, Tott, N17
obtaining a licence to sell alcohol from their premises.

This road has in the past had a dispersal order placed on it due to the large gathering of
Congonese people on the road drinking from cans and bottles purchased at the off licence
on Moorefield road and the large Ozdiller 24 hour store on the corner of St. Loys and
Tottenham High Road.

My objections are that this will encourage more gatherings of these males for longer
periods of every evening { at present the off-licence closes at nine thirty pm).

TRy S

14 + ; - < #1 : 4 st vl AL rit
Fam sceking to approach the council and police to repeat the dispearsal order as with the

summer months here we have found it quite intolerable to live a peaceful life.

I feel to permit this premises will only create an atmosphere with other residents that
could cause hostility.

This is a very small road and we do not need any more alcohol shops or any shops along
here.

Lappreciate you reading this and I hope you can come down to Moorefield road and see
for yourself what | am talking about.

Please contact me if you need any other support 0208 885 1569

Yeg;rs truly,

A sy ey
Ff U {/ e i

[ E

A O’Rourke




Page 42

This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda
	3 SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE:
	4 SECTION 34 GAMING PERMIT: WETHERSPOONS, UNIT 5, SPOUTERS CORNER N22
	5 SAHAR FOOD AND WINE, 6 MOOREFIELF ROAD N17



Minutes of the meeting


MINUTES OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE A 

THURSDAY, 30 AUGUST 2007 

 
Councillors Demirci, Patel (Chair) and Vanier 

 
 
Apologies None. 

 
 
 

MINUTE 

NO. 

 

SUBJECT/DECISION 

ACTION 

BY 

 

LSCA08. 

 
APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  

 There were no apologies. 
 

 
 

LSCA09. 

 
DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:  

 There were no declarations of interests at this stage in proceedings. 
 

 
 

LSCA10. 

 
SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE:  

 Noted. 
 

 
 

LSCA11. 

 
SECTION 34 GAMING PERMIT: WETHERSPOONS, UNIT 5, 

SPOUTERS CORNER N22 
 

 RESOLVED 

 

That the application to grant a Section 34 permit to allow five machines 
on the premises be granted. 
 

 
 

LSCA12. 

 
SAHAR FOOD AND WINE, 6 MOOREFIELF ROAD N17  

 RESOLVED 

 

That the application be granted in full by the Committee, but subject to 
the following conditions: 
 

(i) That the mandatory statutory condition under section 19 of the 
Act be adhered to. 

(ii) That the licensee complies with the provisions of the 
Operating Schedule. 

(iii) That alcohol shall only be sold to individuals able to produce 
valid proof of age by means of a: 

 

• Passport 

• Photo driving license 

• Proof of Age Standard Card, or 

• Home Office, Citizen Card 
 
INFORMATIVE 

 

Applicants were asked to display signs within the premises asking 

 
 



MINUTES OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE A 

THURSDAY, 30 AUGUST 2007 
 

customers to leave quietly in respect of local neighbours.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Councillor JAYANTI PATEL 
Chair, Licensing Sub-Committee 
 
 


